STRATFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
REORGANIZATION MEETING
JANUARY 7, 2025
6:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
STATEMENT OF ADVERTISEMENT

PRAYER: By: Father Rene Canales
Our Lady of Guadalupe

OATHS OF OFFICE:
To: Councilman Stephen Gandy (Sworn in by Camden County Commissioner Jonathan L. Young, Sr.)
To: Councilman Dawn Martin (Sworn in by Former NJEA President Sean Spiller.)
To: Councilman Bob Bove (Sworn in by Senator Nilsa Cruz-Perez.)

ROLL CALL: Mayor Linda Hall
Councilman Patrick Gilligan
Councilman Michael Tolomeo
Councilwoman Tina Lomanno
Councilman Stephen Gandy
Councilman Bob Bove
Councilwoman Dawn Martin

Police Chief/OEM Coordinator Ron Morello
Borough Administrator John D. Keenan, Jr.
Borough Deputy Clerk Stephenie Cianfrani

SELECTION BY MEMBERS OF COUNCIL FROM THE COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP:
President of Council One Year Term
Motion: Second: RCV:

OATH OF OFFICE: To:

APPOINTMENT OF 2025 COUNCILMATIC COMMITTEES

FINANCE AND REVENUE EMERGENCY SERVICES
DIRECTOR DIRECTOR

Assoc. Member Assoc. Member

Assoc. Member Assoc. Member

POLICE PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR DIRECTOR

Assoc. Member Assoc. Member

Assoc. Member Assoc. Member

PUBLIC EVENTS ORDINANCE/PROPERTY
DIRECTOR DIRECTOR

Assoc. Member Assoc. Member

Assoc. Member Assoc. Member

Motion: Second: RCV:




APPOINTMENTS BY MAYOR WITH CONFIRMATION OF COUNCIL:

Fire Line Officers:

Motion:

Second: RCV:

Joint Land Use Board, Class III —
Board of Education Liaison —
Park Commission Liaison —

Police Matrons —

Motion:

Second: RCV:

One Year Term

One Year Term
One Year Term
One Year Term
One Year Term

APPOINTMENTS BY MAYOR WITH NO CONFIRMATION OF COUNCIL NEEDED:

Joint Land Use Board, Class II —
Joint Land Use Board, Class IV —
Joint Land Use Board, Alternate —
Board of Health —

Municipal Coordinator of Aging —

NEW BUSINESS:
RESOLUTIONS 25:01 THROUGH 25:23 WILL BE DONE AS A CONSENT AGENDA
Council can request to remove any of the following resolutions from the agenda to be voted on separately.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES
RES
RES
RES
RES

25:01
25:02
25:03
25:04
25:05
25:06
25:07
25:08
25:09
25:10
25:11
25:12
25:13
25:14

.25:15
.25:16
.25:17
.25:18
.25:19
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

25:20
25:21
25:22
25:23

Motion:

Appointment of Solicitor —

Appointment Redevelopment Solicitor -
Appointment of Engineer —

Appointment of Auditor —

Appointment of Court Personnel

Appointment of Police Chaplain —

Appointment of Public Agency Compliance Officer —
Appointment of Town Historian —

Appointment of Redevelopment Planners —

One Year Term
Four Year Term
Two Year Term
Three Year Term
One Year Term

Award of Contract for Affordable Housing Planner Consultant Services -

Appointment of Risk Management Consultant-
Appointment of Statewide Fund Commissioner —
Appointment of Special Law Enforcement Officers
Depositories for Borough Funds and Cash Management Plan
Time and Place for Meetings

Publication of Legal Notices

Parliamentary Procedures

Temporary Budget for 2025

Custodian for Borough Facilities

Authorize Tax Assessor Settle Certain Appeals
School Crossing Guards

2025 Annual Holidays

Approve Bank Signatories

Second: RCV:

ORDINANCE 25:01
ORD 25:01

Motion:

Exceed Budget Appropriations and Establish CAP Bank

Second: RCV:

COUNCIL COMMENTS:



GOOD AND WELFARE:
Motion to open the meeting to the public for Good and Welfare:
Motion: Second: Voice Vote:

Motion to close the public portion for Good and Welfare:
Motion: Second: Voice Vote:

ADJOURN:
Motion: Second: Voice Vote:




