STRATFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING JANUARY 7, 2025 6:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

PΙ	LED	GE	OF	ALI	LE	GIA	NCE	£
----	-----	----	-----------	-----	----	-----	-----	---

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISEMENT

PRAYER:By: Father Rene Canales
Our Lady of Guadalupe

OATHS OF OFFICE:

Motion: _____

To: Councilman Stephen Gandy (Sworn in by Camden County Commissioner Jonathan L. Young, Sr.)

To: Councilman Dawn Martin (Sworn in by Former NJEA President Sean Spiller.)

To: Councilman Bob Bove (Sworn in by Senator Nilsa Cruz-Perez.)

ROLL CALL: Mayor Linda Hall

Councilman Patrick Gilligan Councilman Michael Tolomeo Councilwoman Tina Lomanno Councilman Stephen Gandy Councilman Bob Bove Councilwoman Dawn Martin

Police Chief/OEM Coordinator Ron Morello Borough Administrator John D. Keenan, Jr. Borough Deputy Clerk Stephenie Cianfrani

SELECTION BY MEMBERS OF COUNCIL FROM THE COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP:

President of Council Motion:	Second:	One Year Term RCV:	
OATH OF OFFICE:	То:		
APPOINTMENT OF 2025	5 COUNCILMATIC COMM	MITTEES	
FINANCE AND REVENU DIRECTOR	<u>JE</u>	EMERGENCY SERVICES DIRECTOR	
Assoc. Member Assoc. Member		Assoc. Member Assoc. Member	
<u>POLICE</u> DIRECTOR		PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	
Assoc. Member Assoc. Member		Assoc. Member Assoc. Member	
PUBLIC EVENTS DIRECTOR Assoc. Member Assoc. Member		ORDINANCE/PROPERTY DIRECTOR Assoc. Member Assoc. Member	

Second: _____

RCV:

APPOINTMI Fire Line Office	ENTS BY MAYOR WITH CONFIRMATECERS:	TION OF COUNCIL:	One Year Term		
Motion:	Second:	RCV:			
Joint Land Use	e Board, Class III –		One Year Term		
Board of Educ	eation Liaison –		One Year Term		
Park Commiss	sion Liaison –		One Year Term		
Police Matron	s –		One Year Term		
Motion:	Second:	RCV:			
APPOINTMI	ENTS BY MAYOR WITH NO CONFIR	MATION OF COUNCIL	NEEDED:		
Joint Land Use	e Board, Class II –		One Year Term		
Joint Land Use	e Board, Class IV –		Four Year Term		
Joint Land Use	e Board, Alternate –		Two Year Term		
Board of Heal	th –		Three Year Term		
	ordinator of Aging –		One Year Term		
NEW BUSIN					
	NS 25:01 THROUGH 25:23 WILL BE DO equest to remove any of the following resolu				
RES. 25:01	Appointment of Solicitor –				
RES. 25:02					
RES. 25:02	Appointment Redevelopment Solicitor -				
RES. 25:04	Appointment of Engineer –				
RES. 25:04 RES. 25:05	Appointment of Court Personnel				
RES. 25:06	Appointment of Police Charlein				
RES. 25:07	Appointment of Public Agency Compliance Officer				
RES. 25:08	Appointment of Public Agency Compliance Officer –				
RES. 25:09	Appointment of Town Thistorian – Appointment of Redevelopment Planne	Appointment of Town Historian –			
RES. 25:10			ruigas		
RES. 25:10	Award of Contract for Affordable Housing Planner Consultant Services -				
	Appointment of Risk Management Consultant-				
RES. 25:12	Appointment of Statewide Fund Commissioner –				
RES. 25:13	Appointment of Special Law Enforcement Officers				
RES. 25:14	Depositories for Borough Funds and Cash Management Plan				
RES. 25:15	Time and Place for Meetings				
RES. 25:16	Publication of Legal Notices				
RES. 25:17	Parliamentary Procedures				
RES. 25:18	Temporary Budget for 2025				
RES. 25:19	Custodian for Borough Facilities				
RES. 25:20	Authorize Tax Assessor Settle Certain	Appeals			
RES. 25:21	School Crossing Guards				
RES. 25:22	2025 Annual Holidays				
RES. 25:23	Approve Bank Signatories				
Motion:	Second:	RCV:			
ORDINANCE					
ORD 25:01	Exceed Budget Appropriations and Esta	ablish CAP Bank			
Mation	Sacandi	$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{C}V}$.			

COUNCIL COMMENTS:

GOOD AND WELFARE: Motion to open the meeting	to the public for Good and Welf	are:
Motion:	Second:	Voice Vote:
Motion to close the public p	ortion for Good and Welfare:	
Motion:	Second:	Voice Vote:
ADJOURN:		
Motion:	Second:	Voice Vote: